## PROPERTY AND FACILITIES COMMITTEE 4 DECEMBER 6, 2017

**Contact: John Nash** 

## **UNIVERSITY OF IOWA PROPOSED NAMING**

<u>Action Requested</u>: Recommend to the Board approval of the naming of the new University of Iowa Museum of Art as the "The University of Iowa Stanley Museum of Art."

<u>Executive Summary</u>: The University requests that the University of Iowa Museum of Art be named **The University of Iowa Stanley Museum of Art** in honor of a \$10 million commitment by Richard (Dick) Stanley (1963 M.S.) and Mary Jo Stanley of Muscatine, Iowa to support the building campaign for the new museum.

This transformational gift will help create a permanent home for one of the country's leading university art collections. The new museum project is the final structural recovery on the University of Iowa campus in the aftermath of the devastating 2008 flood.